

A Limited Liability Holding Company 101 RJ Corman Drive • PO Box 788 • Nicholasville, KY 40340-0788 (859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 3, 2018

Contact: Todd Bivins, Company Spokesperson 859-881-2422 todd.bivins@rjcorman.com

R. J. CORMAN RAILROAD SWITCHING, LLC ANNOUNCES NEW LOCATION IN NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

R. J. Corman Railroad Switching, LLC has announced the opening of its newest location in Nashville, Tennessee on January 6, 2018. The initial three-year contract is with <u>Total Distribution Services Inc.</u> (TDSI), a CSX Corporation subsidiary which provides a network of automobile distribution facilities, storage locations and facilities.

This will be the 20th operating site for R. J. Corman Railroad Switching which has continued to build from its reputation for excellence since the company began in 2001. The opening of the new location follows the trend of growth and success it has seen in recent years. The company has been particularly effective in serving the automotive industry through the efficient work performed for companies such as Toyota at its plants in Tupelo, MS and Georgetown, KY. At this location, R. J. Corman Railroad Switching will primarily be responsible for the unloading of vehicles from train cars to stage them for distribution.

Part of what sets R. J. Corman Railroad Switching apart is its connection to a larger family of companies under the R. J. Corman banner which provides a variety of services to railroads and industries that ship their products via rail. The R. J. Corman companies work together to perform services such as maintaining or upgrading customer rail yards, track inspection, 24/7 emergency response and all necessary locomotive maintenance.

R. J. Corman Railroad Switching Company is a subsidiary of R. J. Corman Railroad Group. Altogether, R. J. Corman Railroad Group employs more than 1,400 people in 22 states. In addition to short line railroad and switching operations, R. J. Corman companies provide a broad scope of services to the railroad industry such as emergency response, track material distribution, track construction, signal design and construction as well as building eco-friendly locomotives.

For more information about the company, visit www.rjcorman.com or call 859-881-7521.

Railpower, LLC • R. J. Corman Equipment Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad/Ashland, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Allentown Lines, Inc.
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Bardstown Line • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Carolina Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Central Kentucky Lines, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Cleveland Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Material Sales • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Memphis Line
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Pennsylvania Lines, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Tennessee Terminal, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Texas Lines, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Western Ohio Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Services, LLC • R. J. Corman Distribution Centers, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Group, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Switching Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Real Estate, LLC • R. J. Corman Restaurant Corporation • R. J. Corman Signaling, LLC